

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23232/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 27/09/2006 in FA No. 1990/1988 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

KURELLA NAGA DRUVA VYDAYA BHASKARA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GALLA JANI KAMMA ALIAS NACHARAMMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajul Srivastav, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

The sole respondent has entered appearance through

2

counsel. Learned counsel prays for four weeks' time to file
counter-affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted for
filing rejoinder-affidavit.In the meantime and until further orders, execution of
the decree shall remain stayed subject to the condition that the
petitioner shall deposit the amount of mesne profits @ Rs.
8,000/- per year from the date of decree of the trial court
provisionally for his use and occupation of the land in question.
The deposit shall be made in the trial court within 8 weeks and
the petitioner shall continue to deposit the said amount on or
before 15th April of each subsequent year till the pendency of the
case.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master