

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23232/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 27/09/2006 in FA No. 1990/1988 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KURELLA NAGA DRUVA VYDAYA BHASKARA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GALLA JANI KAMMA ALIAS NACHARAMMA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amrendera Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Gauri Karuna Das, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the Petitioner, the case is adjourned by three weeks.(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master